PROWAX REMOVER™ TECHNICAL DATA SHEET



PRE-APPLICATION

• Sweep the floor to remove loose dirt and debris.

PREPARATION

- Personal Safety: Always wear appropriate personal protective equipment as recommended in the SDS.
- Area Preparation: Protect surfaces not intended for cleaning by covering surrounding areas to prevent accidental application.

TOOLS FOR APPLICATION

- Pump-up sprayer (filter removed)
- Mop and bucket for manual application.
- Shop vacuum.

APPLICATION

- Pour ProWax Remover™ into the sprayer.
- Generously spread the solution over the area you wish to strip.
- Allow the solution to soak for 5 to 8 minutes. Important: Prevent the ProWax Remover™ from drying on the floor to avoid re-adhesion of the stripped finish.
- Thoroughly pick up the solution using a clean mop or wet vacuum.
- Immediately perform at least one fresh water rinse after removing the solution.
- Ensure the floor is completely dry before re-applying ProWax Polish™ finish.

COVERAGE

1 gallon ProWax Remover[™] covers about 200 square feet (18.58 m²).

DISPOSAL

For the disposal of any unused product, please refer to your local environmental or hazardous waste management authority to ensure compliance with local regulations.

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE

ProWax Remover[™] should be used within one year of purchase for optimal effectiveness. For storage, keep the product indoors, in a cool area away from direct sunlight and heat sources. Do not allow to freeze.

HEALTH & SAFETY GUIDELINES

CAUTION: EYE & SKIN IRRITANT. Do not swallow. Do not get in eyes. Do not get on skin or clothing. Do not breathe fumes. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. Wear safety glasses and chemical resistant gloves. Contains: Zinc ammonium carbonate and Ethoxylated alcohols. FIRST AID TREATMENT: If swallowed, call a Poison Control Center or doctor immediately. Do not induce vomiting. If in eyes, rinse with water for 15 minutes. If on skin, rinse well with water. If breathed in, move person into fresh air.

WARRANTY

ProWax Remover™, a proprietary product, is guaranteed to maintain uniform quality within the bounds of manufacturing tolerances. However, as we have no control over its application, no explicit or implied warranty is provided concerning the effects of such use. In the event of a proven defect, our liability is strictly limited to refunding the purchase price of the defective material. The user is responsible for all other risks and liabilities that may arise from the use of this product. For any inquiries, please reach out to Direct Colors customer service.